

Legislation Text

File #: RES-14:008, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CIVICPLUS FOR DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, AND HOSTING OF A NEW CITY OF JONESBORO WEBSITE

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to enter into a contract (attached) with CivicPlus for the design, development, and hosting of a new City of Jonesboro website;

WHEREAS, the contract terms comply with the TAPS cooperative purchasing program offered by the Dawson Education Cooperative approved by RES-13:014;

WHEREAS, the funding for this contract shall come from the Information Systems Software budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall enter into a contract with CivicPlus for the design, development, and hosting of a new City of Jonesboro website.

Section 2: The funding for this contract shall come from the Information Systems Software budget.

Section 3: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of March, 2014.